# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7508156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2022

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VYAIRE MEDICAL 207, INC.	04/11/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VYAIRE MEDICAL 211, INC.
Street Address:	26125 N. RIVERWOODS BLVD.
City:	METTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11241303
Application Number:	11247568
Application Number:	11269488
Application Number:	11270787
Application Number:	11328523
Application Number:	11358420
Application Number:	11376648
Application Number:	11794675
Application Number:	11807468
Application Number:	11807513
Application Number:	11966805
Application Number:	12048575
Application Number:	12725278
Application Number:	12777393
Application Number:	12783867
Application Number:	12880022
Application Number:	12898233
Application Number:	12898265
Application Number:	12952770

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0785

507461262

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13039963
Application Number:	13071257
Application Number:	13074990
Application Number:	13105738
Application Number:	13105757
Application Number:	13105773
Application Number:	13105782
Application Number:	13105793
Application Number:	13105807
Application Number:	13105821
Application Number:	13105829
Application Number:	13105840
Application Number:	13105848
Application Number:	13105851
Application Number:	13105861
Application Number:	13105871
Application Number:	13250894
Application Number:	13250946
Application Number:	13250991
Application Number:	13251030
Application Number:	13251081
Application Number:	13251110
Application Number:	13287572
Application Number:	13288013
Application Number:	13359773
Application Number:	13427510
Application Number:	13436775
Application Number:	13460643
Application Number:	13538834
Application Number:	13538905
Application Number:	13538950
Application Number:	13539204
Application Number:	13539234
Application Number:	13650037
Application Number:	13869838
Application Number:	13887226
Application Number:	14085708
Application Number:	14286849

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0786

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14581897
Application Number:	14702604
Application Number:	14838089
Application Number:	14932858
Application Number:	14954852
Application Number:	15012679
Application Number:	15166211
Application Number:	16390068
Application Number:	16408310
Application Number:	16991728
Application Number:	11786976
Application Number:	14256875
Application Number:	10505466

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)830-0600

**Email:** VyairePros@morganlewis.com, briana.trumpio@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: M. TODD HALES

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122294-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate\_of\_Merger-VM\_207\_to\_VM\_211#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Merger-VM\_207\_to\_VM\_211#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0787 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:29 PM 04/28/2022
FILED 05:29 PM 04/28/2022
SR 20221686547 - File Number 3951075

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# **VYAIRE MEDICAL 207, INC.**

(a Delaware corporation)

### WITH AND INTO

### **VYAIRE MEDICAL 211, INC.**

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), each of Vyaire Medical 207, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Merged Company</u>"), and Vyaire Medical 211, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger of the Merged Company with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

**FIRST**: The names and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
Vyaire Medical 207, Inc.	Delaware
Vyaire Medical 211, Inc.	Delaware

**SECOND**: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations pursuant to DGCL Title 8, Section 251.

**THIRD**: Vyaire Medical 211, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

**FIFTH**: The Merger shall become effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on June 15, 2022.

**SIXTH**: An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 26125 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Mettawa IL 60045, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0788

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name by its duly authorized officer as of April 11, 2022.

> VYAIRE MEDICAL 211, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: 1581168 Bill

Title: President and Secretary

131702806.1

**PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0789 RECORDED: 08/26/2022**